09-23-1999



RECORD!

101151958

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: <u>114465.100</u> PA	101151958						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Novo Nordisk A/S	Name: Biolmage A/S						
(SEP 2 1 1999 🖺	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying paths(jes) attached?X_No							
3. Nature of conveyance: TRADEMERS							
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: Mørkhøj Bygade 28						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	City: <u>Søborg</u> State/Country: <u>Denmark</u> ZIP: <u>DK-2860</u>						
Execution Date: August 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
	U.S. Patent No. 5,721,135 issued February 24, 1998						
Additional constant of)						
Additional numbers atta							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address:	Enclosed						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:						
	50-0436						
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Gilberto M. Villacorta, Ph.D., Registration No. 34,038 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Sign	gnature September 21, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1						
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)							

DC: #127482 v1 (2QD601!.WPD)

00000321 500436 5721135 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Novo Nordisk A/S Novo Allé DK-2880 Bagsværd Denmark

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Biolmage A/S Mørkhøj Bygade 28 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all our rights to

United States Patent No. 5,721,135 for the invention entitled

Apparatus for identifying biologically active substances by their effect on living cells

The undersigned warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to it relating to said invention or patent application and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

22719US1

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0133

In witness thereof the parties her	eto have	e executed	this	assignment	as	of	the
day and year stated below.							

Place and Date:

Bugnard 19/8/99

Novo Nordisk A/S

Signed in accordance with separate Power of Attorney

Ulrik Spork∫

Director, Corporate Development

/Khu

Place and Date:

BuijNad 19/8/99

19/8/99

BioImage A/S

Ulrik Spork

Director

Jørgen Ulrik Vejlsgaard

Managing Director

22719US1

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1999 REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0134